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Dear Parents,

Summer is a great time to recharge and rejuvenate. It is a long stretch in the life of a
child, and it's extremely important for students to review over the summer in order to retain
what they learned during the school year. By utilizing this program, your child will, IY"H, with
a minimum of effort, solidify the wealth of learning skills that he has mastered over the past
year. There is also a strong Chinuch message about the importance of Torah learning even
when we are not in school.

This packet contains material prepared by your son's Rebbi for review over the
summer. The 1st and 2nd grade packets are primarily focused on Kriah as this is the most
foundational skill for all future learning. Older grades are more focused on material learned this
year. The packet does not have to be used for the summer learning but it is encouraged.

The boys are being offered incentives to motivate them to participate in this summer
learning program. More days of learning will get the boys to higher levels of prizes. See the
attached calendar and prize catalog for more information. For a day to count, boys in 1st and
2nd grade need 3 - 5 minutes of adult supervised Kriah, and boys in older grades need 10
minutes of Torah learning.

Please avail yourselves of this golden opportunity. The enhancement to your child's
future learning through this program is inestimable. If you have any questions, please reach
out to your son's Rebbi.

Have a wonderful and productive summer!

With all best wishes,

Rabbi Kalman Baumann
Rabbi Noam Grossman
Rabbi Gavriel Grossman Rabbi Yaakov Alcabes
Rabbi_Avraham Amster
Rabbi Daniel Aroll

Rabbi Yehoshua Heisler
Rabbi Avi Lichtman

Rabbi Eli Mann

Rabbi Moshe Rubin

Rabbi Mordechai Rosenberg
Rabbi Ygal Ouaknin

Rabbi Avrumy Zohn

PHONE: 3205.947.6000 ONLINE: www.ytcte.org  EMAIL: kes@ytcte.org
ADDRESS: 1051 M. Miami Beach Boulevard, North Miami Beach, FL 33162
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LEVEL ONE LEVEL TWO LEVEL THREE

15-30 DAYS 31-45 DAYS 46-60 DAYS

2A. POCKET SIZE

1A. FRISBEE CHUMASH

1B. BASKETBALL 2B. WATCH
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R’ Alcabes’s 4B-1 Summer Review Packet

Please CHECK off all days that
your son davened and CIRCLE all
days that your son learned Torah.
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R” Alcabes’s 4B-1 Summer Review Packet

7110 NoDH

T 937 208 LR opyn Avyn? 1ming R 120 N
ANIIDT WOW A7 PRw DMEn TRy 173 APSRY won
N r'%@m WY N3 IR 120 17108 ,ﬁﬁ%m gicniakzinioiplg
WY 07 O ARy %: mww piai taligs) m‘?w:m 291
WD I ﬁ‘?mjr; 7%535 31 oW ARy of 228 .o

"33 7Y 1130 .27 TIN3 AR 98D 1280 Nan 1020 MY 2
PR O ORI T 137 1208 IR0 YD 139y 10
WD ANATRT I3 e

7Y DIBY N WA 1380 RN I8 TN 380 10 7Y D15 3
TR WYPRI 23 7Y RIT 01D Y28 12108 LRi3p 033

/123 23 7201 DiopT DY NR2TT N 1830 N nﬁp avani!

o) %Jn A7 WD ¥SPY IR 10 11277 100 M7 o) n%oa
927 531 J3 70200 PR LPINT D o113 1IN 5:1pm NI

2 220 PR 0 12T Fsn 22pn hE/1

1721 .73 10200 PR LT PIm DY ﬁvzm e Ryieig iy
:NI3DT? NI 1701 DD Ry

DI 7Y INI A0 MR 37 ST 137 N7 ,0MDID O30 )
ONR WM KoY 727201, WD DMIDN PN A7) R

AN ORDY D020 T 27 A2 7Y P8Y TN
o3 i PEPDN DM ﬁ‘m 0,030 DR 21is pepon
PEPDND IPRT DM NI 213 NI RN 927 .oNran No
PP M W0 0N T NIOMNI I PTEY N0 mphia
’;‘DD AP 1120 ia m‘r‘zzy& AR Ek) mrm‘rm mw‘: mim

m mw: ,nvnam mwy mxn m nm:a DN m:m% mm&r: rmoa
mm% nb;m&r: T2 .,0MIB0 TRy n‘wnﬁ TIANTHY DY NN O



120D ,DMIB0 WYY NIIDTT 11 TIOT N PTINT DTIE Ty
AR P P07 20377 10 v ON N33 7Y FI01 NIBIY Na
1272 ERITY LMZ1TI 1120 ITOOR NOPY RIY %7 101 1708
ﬁ%ﬁ@g D YIS PRMD 2 08 12 00300 Py

/2018 9N 027,207 FINDY N MY P03 N0 NRiYT K
FINEY 21T D3R NPXTD VWO D01 L3 A7 PRY 1350
FPHT A2 220D D07 2 12200 PR IR N23PH 1200w
PN 12T NN IR NN 0IR nPN 137 nn napn
PPN A2 12200 207 2 120D PRI N0 N3P 207
TSI N300

2 pIB

ATTHT 927 DK N2 7 Y 3‘7 /1202 TANT NN WA 8

132 D8 N2 ,D0Ip1T 2352 I NN D’Jt_a?j 1MW 30T a3
T W 289203 127 P T12Y) I3 YR TIYRY 27 0 237
ATIY 02 DIV DI 2813 127 1777 0K NN

RIT W7 257 72D 11 DS DTN YT DT TN MY
T RYY 8D BT NN AT AIT? 13277 571 AT NN
NI

AN DR ADIN T 27 WD TN Y003 in;Q IIDT 2
W ANZEWY NPT 120 170D ARXY 2193 TiY? 191
D73 D0221977 PRY D 2 AN 3 122 AYPRT SWD LFANR0D
WD AN

it oP3 77 PPV 3BT w2 IR 120 wRN2 N0 nwipn g
1782 DnW it 03 A2 PRI PRY TS /703 121 7 N 1PRT R
oM 7 P2V PRTTIWD 1P783 NON 07N T2 DR N DTS T3 NON)
72,2901 7 i oPa A2 PRI LT 4282 NR) 078 T2 wOY it
:2i o2 A7 PRIV T ANYY 1352 TiNY2 N7I0M 18T Snay



THOY WD A2 NiIHT NI L NIsPRT P 20 ARiYT T
7*7‘?:1& taioloiy i {al LatiV:I fpkiivdoligay 7‘»‘7117 TIDM 11 PND MY
ﬁ:@%}ﬂﬁﬁ&ﬁy7ﬁmmﬁ

13771, 2WINT N DIY1Y 83T 72 13 1277 12 W00 Ayn f
12 1303w ﬁ:@‘? m%pﬁ AT D 2 9T NIDNID R 28000
N%‘I ﬁ:@% I 19081 1812 ﬁm ATX0201 DB I8 PiTY “’3‘15
TS ‘T’D

"f?"?r;v P ﬂl}lﬂ? ﬂ;:r? & D"‘w.r;m D’D?Eﬂ_ A2%3 1) 0P N
2083 KoY m AN 937 e TiY) 1272 30 S TiwR ait ob
LIS DM IR 2t OF Y272 %Y TR Jit of 990
APN? 220 K2 Mk (8 N27D) 3 11 %Y L pmidwn 072

| :NIIY 907 89 7iNom

701D WY N3, NN TN B0ow) 102 137 KD Ty o s
(T 2 89) Ry nna? 5% N 7;15 N Ria Y ela ‘zﬁn Do)
1307 027 N P37 22T DD IR RBY D02 3Rt 07w
TN 130927 1202 127 KT Wb Y rmNemT 37imT 12

DT A TN DR ORBY 103 39 10 (107 © N 87 N0
I 19D NINH DR 8 LT3 0T 10 08 I% N

ABR? Y IPRY 10 ST0T 1 DD DNnp DT W
TPTUIST NI N1 1R WY 2 INPI 1T TRUR 1202 20
ORI WD TN Y33 7)) 790

AT ITY IR 021 YR IN2D AR 07N DT Ny oo n
1377 7Y 2R DWR IERIT MIDRWR NI37 NN DD
13 2% 7inp 12 T8w 1307 Din Jim? Naw TIp9 it

1P



DRI 2108 NTTIT Y ¢ TS 2% 2108 W) T 290 8
WTINTANIR T 127 WD N7Y 371D 20 7Y 18783 iR
1D DTIBN WY 2 ¥y 277 NIWD 21020 0T Y 12Dnon
MWD 2 PayI’

DRI 2105 NI 1Y 28 T 2w 208 W M1 DT 2
YD DR 205 MY Ni3An P2IY MY IR Y 3753 IR
:2itn OP2 PrYnD PR

17108 ,ﬁﬁ“rjﬁ ‘T’IJ W YR 2% 170D T ﬁ‘??‘ij Ay
mr.zz; ‘w; s »'J’?xz NP

JNNNT TN 227 NIy YA DT TYOY ARIR ORYDEN 137 T
2D8 IR 71571 937 OmR INN TN DD DI 1708 TN
AT I T DA% DD ORI RIPY 20 DI 1wy
DT T2 TR O 2

2w 210D NTTIT Y 2w T oY 5105 Rigai/y $mn Jn 1
aly) Sy N9 AT RN 5w 51D5 AIRDIA TN $w 2108 ,n%y
WY YW P 59 Iy 7’?@15 W 02 RDT 9 D A
MWD L2103 DR 2ie NY DowIa

AT 22 00 23 PI0I AZR3 INHnD 17183 ,137 2 A YY)
WD 8T 92 oM 89) 2p3 INpY St iy 9y g N9y e
ODIB FITITY 227 IR PR 121 0120 PR 208 2T NN
JTXY2D ,ARIN T 027 IR L NIN RN 137 10p0 ANNR WY s
SIS DR 37 ST 927 MT M T2 DI Ny Y13 91T
ITNW2 (TT8) 1788

DN NIN PR 927 ST 037 M7 PN NP8 2290 DR PTIR PR 1
TPIA? DR PTIN PTY DI WIND IPUR RN 127 0 AR
o TIRMT NN PTIIN P ea 10 M A S nbies
A YW T RINDY A0 APTR T2 T2, PIPIN M T B



M NI PRI T RIND A DI Y N3 9% ma a7
M7 ORI 2% YW 0373 280913 1272 0T 181Y LRIPY 3
MR TYPWIT T RN N'?N WIVI R 1M 7?:3:%‘1‘7 DS D330
Janow ‘73) 71 im0 DD"WD% 2189 2212 1712 1T 821 772 Raow
122192 W o %;t__z;f D03 P2 ‘mi LY 9103 N

[ 71 TIPS 3T AN PP TR N TR i Ty M
TS TI3TY NI 8P 2173 717 08 TR 250 i
SFN991

TI20,(M08) 77197 1iws wiwp? Sip> %1827 1Ty Dipn
12 1013 yawa oM 320 mpivn 3T a3 Yo )
VYWD TIRY? NY PRY 07 1IN0 Iy

S8 OP P27 YW WIpna 213 320 T AR 2

213 217 RiTW ONIT 12 1300 127 PRIV WTRRT N 2w
D8 1713 737 O R IPR? 121 YW 133

N P70 0P 22 ,N02wa NG oy a0 W TR Jin o @
OD TN TN 22PN PRDWN N2 NI nvaf e
DP2 INJIT T RXP DTS PR DM NDRY 350 omin iy ni
"TRYD DTN a0 NI e S ﬁw 1:5153 a7 2w iR ot
gy brg/ 122192 inain

MO N2 NPI? 20w 3 2% 7iwR9iT Dith o 0N Db a1
(T2 NI 0380 0B 002707 M7 27190 N RN

S 30 .N2WD OM7 IMTIN AP T I T R Noph m
TR 2R TP, PE0I Jity ORI ,PIID N2 IR AT
202172 21, 0IYI7 YIR

ARl

oy ns R?) Nawn Ny N9 AT PSY IARWT N3 2w 201 e menn ririain i
PIM TN 1IN0 \5 AR D03 NI N0 xﬁv m 53 AN it

277 2w niniam SiTy ppn oy PIRDN DWW NP7 T LT O TN Jin ob WYiNa 3



----------

bam 590 53‘7 7"7%7: Y 45 D"lt.) m nm 5v mv bu D"D Dﬂ"r’:ﬂ n:m: vmm
DYPRAT3 XTI 0 \51 RTTI P ITI PYREI W 1 IR DD DI W 3
TN D IRD TR FAISY
MIT 1357 DMINT HPTIY N %W NIPIIND DiPID? DR M AR WIS D0 T
91 ,1B0R K92 T P03 NNYINTY NP¥n 07232 Nisoa onfm NI niw
NIoYDT DY WY WD T30 W3 NIY? O8NP nnrYn mba Divyn s wnn
O YWD DOIT0 I TTRY MY DMININ MY 902 iy o™ 1oNY DSIRIY
AYPDT WU PR T KR T NNYINT e oy N 28 MY Ty
PYRIN M AYRNT WM WPR TN BPIT AYPDT MU WRR TR, Y7
(ANPR? TPID DT STNDD NYT WY WOHT D NPT YT Py T oo
TR DIRWD TR DT DIPID T 90N A iy T DI MY rnng )
APPY NP IR P DT A0S T 37 ADPY 7 388 wnw?
M3 OP 222 SN DY O) PODID PN NRR NN DY PRMS P
YW 0 2 THn? YY), 0MRY NN W (WIpnI) NiYRR NN DMWY ov
Wow Y TIY PRI 1T N2 2PN JWR T e M7 P03V 13 % Thn?
DY DY M7 77 TN N 3 P07 WP 12 P07 WO NI DY P0aiTy
LM NPR? WO IIRANT YWY wOrn 17T TP WO DNy NND? W miinen
AEOM? PYNNLDIINT 12 2 THN? YWD MY 2w THR? YYD 0am "33 7)) v
217 WP 12 P77 wow) MIRYIRD I DY N P0aTy wow
D TVRWI TS YR DO DN 0MD WY Moy DY N A 2w TR Jin oP
IS W DI DAY PP WY JRTT 0P NRRYD My w22 WY
D3 PR TRIW MWD TN T WS DN DY PR TR W3
DY MYPRITD I TS MW DY DY PN YO 003 I TN W 0w
MWD I TR ISWT DY 2P T WD I T WS DY 0O P
RPN 07 2P N9 0PI DM 2w M ARl D23129 DB T PR3 P 172
P90 P
NIYY3 DUIBT 07 PPN ,DY307 INRD N NN 22 M I3 DpS Mwhwat
YT NIDTH DT PTIN NP0 NI 0R BN MWD PR T TR0 12770 D
90 DT LIRTD P2 307N P2 N2 DT Ji ob 227 N NP N3N DR
| DB 07 P92 Ny niwnT
22P0RM NPT Ty 20l N7 300 1T e DM Poaa? TN o (M) N
DIDIT ANIN T 37 W Onil NYPT Y S1id DIDIT IIT NI WY DY 2ni
NRZIN 0217 11323 DT PRYPM JIDE3 PPPIT PDIDIT W 210l R¥PM Y S0l
TIIND AP L MYIaR ARy 01T



4th GRADE SHORASHIM 1-120

THROW 15y
SELL >5n

SAVE 5%
HIT/HARMn > n
TAKE OFF vva
LIFT/CARRY/MARR nN»
Y

GO DOWN 711>
COVER noo
SLAUGHTER vnv
DIP 5av
RECOGNIZE -9
TEAR 970

EAT 55N

RIP yp
PLACE/PUT ow
COMFORT omn
CRY o2
REFUSE yn
PULL qvn

GO UP nby
PASS ~ay
CALL/READ xap
KNOW y1
MOURN 5an
CLOSE v
CHASE a1
ANSWER ny
FALL 5o
PLACE/PUT n»
TURN nv
SERVE nmw

33
34
35
36
37
38

.39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
Sl
52
53
54
55
.56
57
58
.59
.60
61
.62
.63

LOVE anx

MAKE/DO nwy
SEE-SHOW-APPEAR nx)
HATE nwv

BE ABLE Y»

SPEAK a7
BE/WAS/WERE
COME/BRING n1
DREAM oYn
ADD/CONTINUE qo
LIVE -

GIVE BIRTH 1o
SHEPHARD/GRAZE nw
TELL/OPPOSE 1
STAND ax
SURROUND 2av
BOW nnv

BE A KING/RULE T9n
RULE/DOMINATE bvin
SIT/LIVE aw
GO/WALK 1on

SEND nov

RETURN 2w

FIND nsn

ASK Snv

ASK/SEEK wpa
TRAVEL yo)

DIE mmn
LISTEN/HEAR ynwv
PLAN AGAINST 52
COME CLOSEanp
KILL »n
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SWALLOW y9a
WAKE UP <
SHAVE nY)
CHANGE 95n

RUN ¥1

DISTURB ny9
DANCE 71
INTERPRET m9o
NULLIFY bva
CREATE N
FINISH nb»

LEARN 715

SERVE Tay

CURSE 55p
WATCH/GUARD Anw
FORGIVE nov
PURIFY anv

DRESS wab

LOSE 7an

TRUST nva

CUT OFF/DESTROY o
MAKE BIG/GREAT 9T
RIDE 299

PILE -a¥

KISS pw

STOP 51n
REMOVE/TURN =
AWAY

WRITE an»

93
94
95
96
97
98
99

.100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120

APPOINT 7ps
BLESS/KNEEL 512
LEAVE

LIE DOWN/MARRY 25v
GRAB wan

HOLD BACK Twn
SIN xvn

RUN AWAY ow
LAUGH/MOCK. pny
RAISE UP on
BUY/ ACQUIRE mp
SUCCEED nb¥

GET ANGRY 93p
BE TROUBLED aw
TELL OVER/ COUNT Hav
SQUEEZE vnv
IMPRISON Aon
REMEMBER o
GATHER vap
STEAL 2»

HANG non
FORGET nov
CHOOSE 7
BUILD nn

SLEEP 1w

FILL n9n

OPEN nno

STAND Ty

GROW nny

.64
.65
.66
.67
.68
.69
.70
71
12
73
74
75
76
7
18
79
.80
81
.82

0]
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.84
.85
.86
.87
.88
.89
90
91
92



QL 39

pobd PMD
for one girl n---
for one boy ---
in THE, with THE 2:;4;32
like THE 2,9,3
to THE, for THE 2,7,9
you will, she will ---1
we will ---)
..S (more than Ifpay piay .
..sof.... Y=
of (»3n) N---
he did (PAST) .
she did (PAST) ===
they did (PAST) y---
her, it, its -
him, his, it, its ¥ ---

(>ficen ) -]
turns a word into a question
(Py3» ») -7

points out something specific
I/you/he .ING  --¥-

(PRESENT)
I/you/she ..ING N--3-
(PRESENT)
we/you/they ..ING D>--3-
(PRESENT)
we/you/they ..ING 1i--3-
(PRESENT)
we (niny/ pan) NN
you (p'a2) mAgIS

31
A2
23
A4
S8
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

48

49

.50

Al

52
53

AND
IN/with
TO/for
FROM
LIKE

THE
IN THE/WITH THE
TO THE/FOR THE

YOU/YOUR
HIM/HIS/IT/ITS

HER/IT/ITS
ME/MY
.S (more than 1)

.S (more than 1)
THEM/THEIR (o2
THEM/THEIRy
THEM/THEIR miny
THEM/THEIR (M)

US/OUR

TO (the place)
I WILL
THAT

HE WILL
THEY WILL

5] .23
| .24

VOU/\/OUR (o) 25

YOU/yOUR (nia7)

2

AND (changes future to past) 27

AND HE (PAST)
AND THEY (PAST)

for one girl

--- | .28
--n .29
n:--.30




QL 3
prH PP

T (past)(»3n' /31
you (past)(3;

-

J
T

)
you (past)(»3n!
WE (past)(niny/ p'an)
YOU (ast(02)
you (st i)
you/ they will (piay)

)
)
)
)

you (nix3)
they (p0'an)
they (nia)
of (mnu)
me
him, it, us
her, it
AND (changes past to future)



life, person, soul
hunger
that, because,

(if, perhaps, rather)

heavy, hard
here, behold
now, please
good
because of
sister

very
officer
sheep
cattle
donkey
servant, slave
maidservant
camel

on

what

why

no

now

men, people
flocks
between
first

LR
ad 2

332
RYE)

(¢
AL
DHinlc

FleN
e
)é3
PR
NN
Lol
Qakly
e
N
N

Icf
NPY
prele
PN
[
fielcr

.30
21
B2

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

51
S
53
54
55

D91 Master List 1-222

land
birthplace
house

father

nation

name

family
earth/ground
tent
wife/woman
place

son, (age of)
seed/children
brother

year
mountain
altar/mizbeach
to

all

with

that

until

this

there

no translation, (with)
no translation
with

years
possessions

\>
NN
ma
R

")

oY
nnavn
TN
J7IN
nYN
oipN
12

)

NN
Y
mn
nam
7

9

oy
N
1Y
NNy My
oY
s
_MN
_PN
pJe
e1D)
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nation

meat

when

master

charm, favor

a little, few

foot/feet

tree, wood

bread

heart

young man/
young lady

time

women, wives

word, thing

old

hundred

who

boy, child

these

morning

I

heavens, sky

you

he

she

firstborn

after

Hashem

to him/ to it

RY

RS
e

f3lc

1

G¥N
STSVS!
4%

pnd

AR /A1
My /Hy)

¥
pe)
RAR
P2
NN
N
¢
PR
g
RPING
RIpe
Ici
Ic'»
D
¢
Ppile
i"fc

b4

.85
86
87
.88
89
90
91
92

99
25

96
97
98
99

100
lojil
102
103
104
.105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112

113

also

much, many

shepherd

do not

eye, spring (of water)

before

man, husband

city

bad

sin

after

world, forever

perhaps

voice

I

hand

angel, messenger

water

way, path

because of

under, instead of

man

therefore

well (of water)

promise, covenant
(agreement, treaty)

more, still, again

day

male

king
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Mle
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filc
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84



field D30

money/ silver Fo3
ear [Hlc

in it/him, with it/him A
to you/ for yourrmy  pf
to you/ for you (pm) pf
but/ only lc

shekel (a type of cain) fpe
that/ yes P

among/ inside/ middle R‘)p(a)
daughter/ age DA
daughters D

lest (that ____ not) ]
oath (strong promise) »¥Ae
only ™M

river ah)

outside pilp)

evening AYY
kindness 30N
before/ not yet 76
unmarried girl »A
towards (in the direction of) ﬁlcv_pgf
gold AP

you (npn) Jlc

for us/ to us 1§
straw D

truth JNle

mother plc

generations/ children nizfip
barren (can't have children) Py

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
L
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
459
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

29>

to you (v ,p’_gﬂg 114

2/ the years of g 115

to him/ for him if 116

far PN 117

to you (o3 p__D_’_r_ﬂ_g 118

fire ec 119

together 13N 30! 120

lamb/ kid e 121

from N 122

that Ici»» 123

in me/ with me/ by myself ' 124

star RJID 125

sea P! .126

gate Y6 127

enemy Rlilc .128

life "D 129

dead (person or thing)  JN .130

stranger/ convert ¢ 131

to me/ for me f 132

property/ ownership/ »5nlc .133

possession

grave 0P 134

prince Ic'e) 135

among/ inside/ middle Qi .136

from him/ it/ us 15 137
than him/ it/ us

from you/ than you .y .138

if pic 139

there is ¢ .140

cave MYN 141



QL 30
prH PP

dust

east

north

south

no/ (there is) not
monument/ pillar
oil

vow/ promise
peace

mouth/ opening
bone/ self
month

free

pretty/ nice
feast

week

time

fruit
maidservant
knee

harvest

wheat
therefore
night

reward, wages

PP

(3
AL
e
DAIN
e
REY
pide
D/HD
P3¥
eIn
RN
9!
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